REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

22 March 2018

QUOTATION ENQUIRIES QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER
MO0070 Mr M Hlongwa Spec. Electrical Stock (Specification is
035-4502082 attached)
MOO71 Mr Z S Mthethwa Spec. Professional Recording Studio
035-4502082 Equipment (Specification is
attached)

Bids are hereby invited for provision of the above goods and services

Relevant specifications with Declaration/ MBD forms are obtained from the Municipal
SCM office in Mthonjaneni Municipality and official website being
www.mthonjaneni.org.za.

Enquiries relating to Quotation Documents must be directed to the SCM Manager, Mr
BD Mlondo on 035-4502082 Ext. 222

Only bidders registered with Central Suppliers Database (CSD) and Mthonjaneni
Municipality’s database will be considered

Completed quotations with the relevant attachments in a sealed envelope and
endorsed with the bid number must be deposited in the quotations box in SCM
office on or before 11H00 on Thursday, 29 March 2018.

No Telephonic, facsimile, electronic and late quotations will be accepted.
Mthonjaneni Municipality will not accept any responsibility for the delivering of a
quote by a courier services or any other means that are described on or before the
closing date and time of request to quote.

Council reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any tender.

........................

PP Sibiy

Municipal Manager
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Supply Chain Management Department

MTHONJANENI
MELMOTH

ﬁ 0354502082 ext 252

Items

30AMP STRIP CONNECTORS
IPC CONNECTOR BLACK

L36 FLUORESCENT TUBES
L58 FLUORESCENT TUBES
DAY NIGHT SWITCH -10A Wired
35MM CRIMP FERRELS
FLOURESCENT STARTERS
60AMP S/P CIRCUIT BREAKER
70AMP S/P CIRCUIT BREAKER
125W MERCURY GLOBE

60 AMP 220V CONTACTORS
1.5 X 2 CORE SURFIX

PLOW LAMPS

6MM X 55 HILTI ANCHORS
CABLE TIES 148X 3, 5 mm
CABLE TIES 198X 4,7 MM

Day night switch -Plug in 10A
250W HPS BALLAST BALLAST
PL13W LAMPS

3PHASE METER BOX

16 W x2D Flourescent
MECURY BLENDED LAMPS 160W ES OSRAM

CABLE TIES 392 X4.7 MM

MUNICIPALITY

0354502056

Quantity
10
50
50
50
25
30
50
10
10
50
10
200
25
100
100
100
25
10

20

10
20

100
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Supply Chain Management Department

MTHONJANENI MUNICIPALITY
MELMOTH

L]
0354502082 ext 252 0354502056

Professional Recording Studio Equipment

Name of Quantity
equipment
Condenser studio 2
microphone -

sk Electronics
Magneto High
Quality Studio Mic
(Black)

Microphone sheild 1

Hybrid MIS03
Microphone
Isolation Sheild

Studio Monitors- Pair

Behringer
NEKKST K8
Audiophile Bi-
Amped Studio
Monitors (Pair)

Studio subwoofer - 1
Behringer NEKKST
K10S Audiophile 10

Studio Subwoofer




ks

Headphone Amp-

QTX Headphone
Amplifier 4 Channel

Cables

Headphones

Sound Card 8
channels

Multi-track

Recorder-
ZOOM R16 16
Track Recorder

Mixer -
Presonus Studio
Live 16.4.2Al 16Ch
Digital Mixer

Monitor stands -
Samson MS200
Heavy Duty Monitor
Stands (pa

Pair (L & R)

Midi keyboard
controller-
Alesis V61 61 Key

USB-Midi keyboard
Controller

Guitar microphone

- IK Multimedia
IRig Acoustic




