

#### **REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS**

#### 22 March 2018

QUOTATION NUMBER	ENQUIRIES	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION
M0070	Mr M Hlongwa 035-4502082	Spec.	Electrical Stock (Specification is attached)
M0071	Mr Z S Mthethwa 035-4502082	Spec.	Professional Recording Studio Equipment (Specification is attached)

- 1. Bids are hereby invited for provision of the above goods and services
- 2. Relevant specifications with Declaration/ MBD forms are obtained from the Municipal SCM office in Mthonjaneni Municipality and official website being www.mthonjaneni.org.za.
- 3. Enquiries relating to Quotation Documents must be directed to the SCM Manager, Mr BD Mlondo on 035-4502082 Ext. 222
- 4. Only bidders registered with Central Suppliers Database (CSD) and Mthonjaneni Municipality's database will be considered
- Completed quotations with the relevant attachments in a sealed envelope and endorsed with the bid number must be deposited in the quotations box in SCM office on or before 11H00 on Thursday, 29 March 2018.
- 6. No Telephonic, facsimile, electronic and late quotations will be accepted. Mthonjaneni Municipality will not accept any responsibility for the delivering of a quote by a courier services or any other means that are described on or before the closing date and time of request to quote.

Council reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any tender.

PP Sibiya

Municipal Manager

# M 00 70 Supply Chain Management Department

# MTHONJANENI MUNICIPALITY **MELMOTH**



0354502082 ext 252

0354502056

Items	Quantity
30AMP STRIP CONNECTORS	10
IPC CONNECTOR BLACK	50
L36 FLUORESCENT TUBES	50
L58 FLUORESCENT TUBES	50
DAY NIGHT SWITCH -10A Wired	25
35MM CRIMP FERRELS	30
FLOURESCENT STARTERS	50
60AMP S/P CIRCUIT BREAKER	10
70AMP S/P CIRCUIT BREAKER	10
125W MERCURY GLOBE	50
60 AMP 220V CONTACTORS	10
1.5 X 2 CORE SURFIX	200
PL9W LAMPS	25
6MM X 55 HILTI ANCHORS	100
CABLE TIES 148X 3, 5 mm	100
CABLE TIES 198X 4,7 MM	100
Day night switch -Plug in 10A	25
250W HPS BALLAST BALLAST	10
PL13W LAMPS	20
3PHASE METER BOX	5
16 W x2D Flourescent	10
MECURY BLENDED LAMPS 160W ES OSRAM	20
CABLE TIES 392 X4.7 MM	100

## M 00 71

#### Supply Chain Management Department

#### **MUNICIPALITY** MTHONJANENI **MELMOTH**



354502082 ext 252

0354502056

### **Professional Recording Studio Equipment**

Name of equipment	Quantity
Condenser studio microphone – sE Electronics Magneto High Quality Studio Mic (Black)	2
Microphone sheild  - Hybrid MIS03 Microphone Isolation Sheild	1
Studio Monitors- Behringer NEKKST K8 Audiophile Bi- Amped Studio Monitors (Pair)	Pair
Studio subwoofer – Behringer NEKKST K10S Audiophile 10 Studio Subwoofer	1

# M0071

Headphone Amp- QTX Headphone Amplifier 4 Channel	2
Cables	
Headphones	4
Sound Card 8 channels	
Multi-track Recorder- ZOOM R16 16 Track Recorder	1
Mixer – Presonus Studio Live 16.4.2AI 16Ch Digital Mixer	1
Monitor stands – Samson MS200 Heavy Duty Monitor Stands (pa	Pair (L & R)
Midi keyboard controller- Alesis V61 61 Key USB-Midi keyboard Controller	1
Guitar microphone - IK Multimedia iRig Acoustic	1